Continental Auto Sports showroom photo by Con-Tech Lighting.
287
R
E
C
E
S
S

= CTR307-WHT
Example Trim Order Number
ORDER EXAMPLE :
3 " L E D H O U S I N G S
C O N - T E C H L I G H T I N G C e l e b r a t i n g 3 0 Y e a r s w w w . c o n - t e c h l i g h t i n g . c o m
LVR316IC4L
Insulated Ceiling / StopAire® Air-tight Applications
Max. lamp: 4W MR16 LED, 12V
• 120/12V thermally protected magnetic Class H transformer.
• Designed for solid or suspended ceilings.
• J-Box – (4) 1/2" and (2) 3/4" knockouts with spring latch
access plates.
• The J-Box cover is removable through ceiling aperture for
access to junction box.
• Transformer removable through ceiling aperture.
• “Sure-Grip” spring permits the inner housing to be lowered
for adjustment to ceiling thickness.
• cULus listed for damp locations.
• For insulated ceilings conforming to Washington State
Energy Code (WSEC) for low air infiltration.
LVR316R4L
New Construction
Max. lamp: 4W MR16 LED, 12V
• 120/12V thermally protected magnetic Class H “in-line”
transformer.
• Designed for solid or suspended ceilings.
• J-Box – (6) 1/2" knockouts and spring latch access plates.
• Lamp housing is removable through ceiling aperture for
access to junction box.
• Replaceable transformer.
• Retractable mounting clips allow for easy installation into
existing ceiling.
• cULus listed for damp locations.
Ceiling Opening:
3-7/8"
Ceiling Thickness:
1/2" - 1"
Ceiling Opening:
3-7/8"
Ceiling Thickness:
1/2" - 1"
Housings this page feature:
• High performance downlight with a replaceable
MR16LED lamp.
• Replaceable LED lamp allows a simple and inexpensive
way to change beam spreads and color temperature,
without having to buy a new fixture. Replacement lamps
available on page XX.
• Warm White (3000K) LEDs are available in 10º or 25º
beam distributions.
• High visual comfort with 20º cut-off.
• Choice of five (5) trim options.
• 4 watt MR16 LED operating range -
C: -25ºC – 40ºC
F: -13ºF – 104ºF
LVR3164L, LVR3164L 277V
New Construction
Max. lamp: 4W MR16 LED, 12V
• 120/12V or 277/12V models feature a thermally protected
magnetic Class H transformer.
• Designed for solid or suspended ceilings.

= CTR6325L-CLR-P
Example Trim Order Number
ORDER EXAMPLE :
RA6LNC
New Construction
Max. Lamp: 23W, 1000 Series LED Module, 120V
• Rated at 23W; includes 0-10V dimming
• Integrated Light Engine features a high output LED Array:
25 diodes arranged into a single LED package that
enables precise optical control without lensing to diffuse
and homogenize multiple LED sources.
• Consistent fixture to fixture color temperature.
• Die cast aluminum heat sink thermally engineered to
maintain optimal LED junction temperature; minimum
70% lumen maintenance at 50,000 hours.
• Specification grade New Construction housing is
constructed of 16 gauge galvanized steel with adjustable
nailer hanger bars.
• Quick-connent LED Light Engine for tool-less installation
and removal.
• The driver is fully accessible from below the ceiling and
can be easily removed.
• Optimized downlight trim geometry and surface finishes
reduce brightness with superior glare control.
CST6322L-(CLR, PL, WHT)
Specification Grade
Specular Reflector
OD: 6-7/8"
ID: 5-3/4"
CTR6325L-(CLR, WHT)-P
Floating Glass Disc
• Clear or White Reflector
OD: 8-3/4"
ID: 5-3/4"
Drop from Ceiling: 1-1/2"
CTR6325L-CLR-P
CST6326L-(CLR, WHT)-P
Floating Glass Ring
• Clear or White Reflector
OD: 8-3/4"
ID: 5-3/4"
Drop from Ceiling: 1-1/2"
CTR6324L-(CLR, WHT)-P
2AR6(B,F,G,R,Y)
Stacked Floating Colored
Acrylic Rings
• Clear or White Reflector
OD: 8-3/4"
ID: 5-3/4"
Drop from Ceiling: 2-3/4"
CTR6324L-(CLR, WHT)-P
1AR6(B,F,G,R,Y)
Single Floating Colored
Acrylic Ring
• Clear or White Reflector
OD: 8-3/4"
ID: 5-3/4"
Drop from Ceiling: 1-1/2"
CTR6324L-W-P 1AR6B
CTR6326L-CLR-P
CTR6324L-W-P 2AR6B
Ordering Information:
–
RA6LNC – New Construction 3 – 1000 Series 27K – 2700K 12D2 – 120V with 0-10V Dimming
30K – 3000K 27D2 – 277V with 0-10V Dimming
35K – 3500K
9-1/2"
Aperture: 6-1/4"
Ceiling Opening: 6-5/8"
Pan Dimensions: 9-1/2"W x 13"L
Ceiling Thickness: 1/2" - 2"13"
6"
B - Blue
F - Frosted
G - Green
R - Red
Y - Yellow
Acrylic Ring Finish Codes
CLR - Clear Specular Reflector
PL - Platinum
WHT - White Baffle
Trim Finish Codes
Reflector Finish Codes
P - White
293w w w . c o n - t e c h l i g h t i n g . c o m C e l e b r a t i n g 3 0 Y e a r s C O N - T E C H L I G H T I N G
R
E
C
E
S
S
E
D
/
L
E
D
/
D
O
W
N
L
IG
H
T
D
IM
M
IG
C
A
P
A
B
IL
IT
Y
L E D D O W N L I G H T D I M M I N G C A P A B I L I T Y
6" LED Recessed Downlight 1000 Series: RA6LNC (0-10V DC Dimming) and 6" LED Recessed Downlight 700
Series, which includes the following products: RA6LNC, RA6LIC and RA6LSA (Standard Triac Dimming).
Standard Dimming
120V AC Standard Dimming: Incandescent and Magnetic Low Voltage Dimmers
Standard 120V AC line voltage dimmers for incandescent and magnetic low voltage loads adjust the light with “forward phase control”, where
the dimmer “chops” the forward part of the AC wave to deliver less or more power to the light source. Standard dimming is two wire, in-line
dimming, and is dimmable to 15%.
120V AC Standard Dimming: Electronic Low Voltage Dimmers
Standard 120V AC line voltage dimmers for electronic low voltage loads adjust the light with “reverse phase control”, where the dimmer
“chops” the back part of the AC wave to deliver less or more power to the light source. Standard dimming is two wire, in-line dimming, and

-CLR = RL38ICLGM-CLR
Example Trim Order Number
ORDER EXAMPLE :
Aperture: 6-1/4"
Ceiling Opening: 6-1/2"
Pan Dimensions: 7-1/2"W x 11"L
Ceiling Thickness: 1/2" - 1-3/4"
11"
7-1/2"
7-1/2"
6-3/8" O.D.
-B
Black Baffle Trim
• Trims are held in place by three spring
grip clips.
Max Lamp: 12W Pure Light PAR38 LED,
GU24 Base
OD: 6-7/8" ID: 5-3/4"
Trim Finish: Black
-PL
Matte Platinum Reflector
• Trims are held in place by three spring
grip clips.
Max Lamp: 12W Pure Light PAR38 LED,
GU24 Base
OD: 6-7/8" ID: 5-3/4"
Trim Finish: Matte Platinum
-WHT
White Baffle Trim
• Trims are held in place by three spring
grip clips.
Max Lamp: 12W Pure Light PAR38 LED,
GU24 Base
OD: 6-7/8" ID: 5-3/4"
Trim Finish: White
-CLR
Clear Specular Reflector
• Trims are held in place by three spring
grip clips.
Max Lamp: 12W Pure Light PAR38 LED,
GU24 Base
OD: 6-7/8" ID: 5-3/4"
Trim Finish: Clear
6-7/8" Flange O.D.
12-5/8" OAL
7-1/2"
6"
Ceiling Opening:
6-3/8"
Ceiling Thickness:
1/2" - 1-1/2"
RL38ICRLGM
Insulated Ceiling Remodel
Max. lamp: 12W Pure Light GU24 PAR38 LED, 120V
• Prewired junction box with convenient screwdriver
pry-outs: (7) 1/2", (4) Romex.
• Spring-latch access plates.
• Adjustable socket mounting plate. Vertical position.
• Approved for through-circuit wiring. Max: (8) #12 AWG
(4 in, 4 out).
• cULus Listed for damp locations.
• Galvanized steel construction.
RL38ICLGM
Insulated Ceiling
Max. lamp: 12W Pure Light GU24 PAR38 LED, 120V
• A better way to generate white light that uses a patented
mixture of unsaturated yellow and saturated LEDs.
• Designed to last 35,000 hours.